P.S.C. MO – No. 2

LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

MoKan Dial, Inc.

5th Revised Sheet No. 2 Cancels 4th Revised Sheet No. 2

+(D)

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

I. LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

B. RATES

1. Access Line Rates within the Base Rate Area:

Access Type	One Party	
Business	\$16.00	*Rate
Residence	\$16.00	*Rate +(D)

Any license or occupational tax levied to the municipality for Local Exchange Service is not included in the bill in any form.

Issued: October 27, 2014 Amanda Molina Effective: December 1, 2014

AVP of External Relations 112 S. Broadway, P.O. Box 429 Louisburg, KS 66053

^{*}Indicates new rate or text

⁺Indicates change

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

2nd Revised Sheet No. 3.21.B(1) Cancels 1st Revised Sheet No. 3.21.B(1)

MoKan Dial, Inc.

(E) Calling and Class Feature Discount Bundles (cont'd)

(3).	Reside	ential Plans	Monthly Rate (Per month/Per Access Line)	
	(1)	AllStar – Red ¹ Local Exchange Service Calling Class Discount Bundle	\$23.95	(*Rate) +(D)
	(2)	AllStar – White ² Local Exchange Service Calling Class Discount Bundle	\$36.95	(*Rate)
	(3)	AllStar – Blue ³ Local Exchange Service Calling Class Discount Bundle	\$70.95	
	(4)	AllPro – Red ⁴ Local Exchange Service Calling Class Discount Bundle	\$59.95	
	(5)	AllPro – White ⁵ Local Exchange Service Calling Class Discount Bundle	\$76.95	i I I
	(6)	AllPro – Blue ⁶ Local Exchange Service Calling Class Discount Bundle	\$106.95	
	(7)	AllStar – Gold ⁷ Local Exchange Service Calling Class Discount Bundle	\$41.95	
	(8)	AllPro – Gold ⁸ Local Exchange Service Calling Class Discount Bundle	\$81.95	(*Rate)

Issued: October 27, 2014 Amanda Molina Effective: December 1, 2014

AVP of External Relations 112 S. Broadway, P.O. Box 429 Louisburg, KS 66053

¹ Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance

² Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance and Residential 300 Minutes AllStar Long Distance Plan

³ Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance and Residential Unlimited AllStar Long Distance Plan

⁴ Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance, and DSL Basic

⁵ Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance, Residential 300 Minutes AllPro Long Distance Plan, and DSL Basic

⁶ Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance, Residential Unlimited AllPro Long Distance Plan, and DSL Deluxe

⁷ Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance, Residential Unlimited AllStar Gold Long Distance Plan, and Voice-Mail

⁸ Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Wire Maintenance, Residential Unlimited AllPro Gold Long Distance Plan, DSL Basic, and Voice-Mail

1st Revised Sheet No. 3.21.B(2) Cancels Original Sheet No. 3.21.B(2)

(E) Calling and Class Feature Discount Bundles (cont'd)

(4).	Business Plans		Monthly Rate (Per month/Per Access Line)	(*Rate)
	(1)	BizStar – White ⁹ Local Exchange Service Pick 5 Discount Bundle	\$97.00	
	(3)	BizStar – Blue ¹⁰ Local Exchange Service (2 lines) Pick 5 Discount Bundle	\$110.00	
	(4)	BizPro – White ¹¹ Local Exchange Service Pick 5 Discount Bundle	\$127.00	
	(5)	BizPro – Blue ¹² Local Exchange Service (2 lines) Pick 5 Discount Bundle	\$140.00	
	(6)	BizStar – Gold ¹³ Local Exchange Service Pick 5 Discount Bundle	\$46.95	
	(7)	BizPro – Gold ¹⁴ Local Exchange Service Pick 5 Discount Bundle	\$101.95	(*Rate)

Issued: October 27, 2014 Amanda Molina Effective: December 1, 2014

AVP of External Relations 112 S. Broadway, P.O. Box 429 Louisburg, KS 66053

⁹ Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business 500 Minutes White Long Distance Plan and DSL Deluxe

¹⁰ Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business 500 Minutes Blue Long Distance Plan and DSL Deluxe.

¹¹ Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business Unlimited White Long Distance Plan and DSL Deluxe

¹² Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business Unlimited Blue Long Distance Plan and DSL Deluxe

 $^{^{\}rm 13}$ Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business Unlimited Gold Long Distance Plan and Voice-Mail

¹⁴ Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communications Business Unlimited Gold Long Distance Plan, DSL Deluxe, and Voice-Mail

PAYPHONE SERVICE

G. Rates and Charges

1. Exchange Access Line

Instrument Implemented Payphone		(*D)
Service, 2-Way Service	(1)	(*Rate)
•	, ,	
Instrument Implemented Payphone		I
Service, 1-Way Service	(1)	j
CO Implemented Coin Line	(1)	(*Rate)

2.	Features and Functions	Monthly Rate	<u>NRC</u>
	Answer Supervision	\$0.83	
	Coin Collection and Return	\$1.38	
	Special Number Assignment		\$5.00
	Selective Class of Call Screening	\$2.00	

- 3. A 'local message' from Customer Provided Payphone Service served by a given Exchange, is a completed local call originating at such service and terminating at any Service which may be called without a toll charge.
- 4. Installation Charges, as specified elsewhere in this Tariff, apply in addition to other Charges specified for CO Implemented Coin Line or Instrument implemented Payphone Service.
- 5. Where Custom Calling Service is desired, the charges as specified in the appropriate Sections of the Tariff are applicable for Instrument Implemented Payphone Service.
- 6. Rates and charges contemplate a normal business exchange access line service installation.

+ Indicates Change

(1) The monthly rate for Payphone Service shall be equal to the applicable 1-Party business local exchange access line rate listed on Sheet No. 2 of this tariff.

*Text
*Text

Issued: October 27, 2014 Amanda Molina Effective: December 1, 2014

^{*}Indicates new rate or text